

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 41 OF 1998

M/S.VEDSONS ENGINEERS (P) LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P N B

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and intervention and intervention and office report)

Date: 04/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, adv.
Mr. S.K. Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Intervenor

Mr. Narender Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Intervenor in
I.A.No.7

Mr. Sandeep Bhalla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As for intervention dismissed.

lement of the

controversy in the case was mooted and Mr.Dhruv Mehta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-bank was allowed time to seek instructions. Today, Mr.Mehta reports that he has received instructions that the respondent-bank is agreeable to an amicable settlement as suggested by the counsel for the appellant on the last date of hearing subject to modification that the amount mentioned on the last date as Rs.2.92 crores has been agreed to as Rs.2.95 crores. On this payment being made, the winding up petitions in both the cases shall stand withdrawn.

Learned counsel for the parties request for two weeks' time to place the Memo of

Settlement before this Court. List the matter on 25.04.2006 as desired by counsel for the parties.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master